

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.20.1737
Date Received: 10th November 2020

Information Requested:

1. When was your current patient transport contract issued?
The Trust is responsible for contracting non-emergency patient transport services in North Essex. The contract was issued on 1st April 2014

The Contract for Ad-hoc Secure Patient Transport for all secure services was issued on 1st October 2017
2. When does the current contract end?
Both Contracts are currently extended to 31st March 2021
3. Is there an extension clause?
Yes
4. What was your annual spend over the two previous years for patient transport?
2018/19 Approximately £1.5m
2019/20 Approximately £1.2m
5. Who is your current patient transport provider(s)?
Non-Emergency - E-Zec Medical Transport Services Ltd
Ad-hoc Secure Patient Transport - Delta Medical Services Ltd
6. Is secure transport included in these contracts?
Only in the ad-hoc Secure Patient Transport Contract
7. If not, what providers do you use for secure transport?
Please see response to Q1
8. Name of the Director of Estates and Facilities?
Richard Chilcott
9. Contact details of the Director of Estates and Facilities?
richard.chilcott@nhs.net 0300 123 0808
10. Name of the Deputy Director of Estates and Facilities
Fiona Benson (Head of Estates and Facilities)
11. Contact details of the Deputy Director of Estates and Facilities?
fiona.benson2@nhs.net 0300 123 0808
12. Name of the Head of Procurement
Richard Whiteside

13. Contact details of the Head of Procurement
richard.whiteside2@nhs.net 0300 123 0808
 14. The name of the person directly responsible for patient transport service
Jaime Saggars (Head of Administration & Operational Productivity)
 15. Contact details of the person directly responsible for patient transport service
Jaime Saggars (Head of Administration & Operational Productivity)
jaime.saggars@nhs.net
 16. Is there a Trust Face Book account?
Yes
 17. Is there a Trust Twitter account?
Yes
 18. Is there a Trust LinkedIn account?
Yes
-

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>